
Race 1
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

10 3:51.783 211.656:00.771Norma M 30 - NissanGraff39 M 111  1LMP3A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ

10 3:51.464 211.956:05.286Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 M 11 4.515 4.5152  1LMP3M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI

10 3:52.613 210.956:11.697Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2 M 11 10.926 6.4113  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

11 3:51.748 211.756:21.299Norma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 11 20.528 9.6024  2LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

3 3:52.777 210.756:32.792Norma M30 - NissanM Racing19 M 11 32.021 11.4935  1LMP3L. MILLARA / Y. EHRLACHER

11 3:51.150 212.256:33.581Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 11 32.810 0.7896  2LMP3F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR

11 3:54.696 209.056:42.214Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 11 41.443 8.6337  1LMP3K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF

11 3:55.613 208.256:47.540Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport15 M 11 46.769 5.3268  1LMP3M. MORTENSEN / F. HUNT

11 3:57.419 206.656:50.426Ferrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71 M 11 49.655 2.8869  1GT3M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE

3 4:00.258 204.257:06.032Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance40 M 11 1:05.261 15.60610  1GT3V. PIERBURG / T. ONSLOW-COLE

10 4:02.231 202.557:06.311Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 M 11 1:05.540 0.27911  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

10 3:58.690 205.557:06.645Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 M 11 1:05.874 0.33412  1LMP3C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO

11 4:00.881 203.657:09.702Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing82 M 11 1:08.931 3.05713  1GT3P. MULACEK / P. KAFFER

3 3:59.527 204.857:17.708Norma M 30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20 M 11 1:16.937 8.00614  1LMP3M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER

10 4:04.398 200.757:21.906Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 M 11 1:21.135 4.19815  1LMP3A. COIGNY / R. CARTON

3 4:01.783 202.957:22.464Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff91 M 11 1:21.693 0.55816  1LMP3S. PAGE / M. KAISER

10 4:03.262 201.657:22.578Lamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83 M 11 1:21.807 0.11417  1GT3C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE

11 4:01.730 202.957:22.738Norma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing17 M 11 1:21.967 0.16018  1LMP3B. GRIMES / I. DUNBAR

10 4:01.022 203.557:23.096Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race53 M 11 1:22.325 0.35819  1GT3K. LENTOUDIS / R. AGUAS

3 4:00.754 203.757:26.009Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54 M 11 1:25.238 2.91320  1GT3D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER

9 4:05.668 199.757:26.418Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 11 1:25.647 0.40921  1GT3P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI

10 4:03.088 201.857:28.412Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing62 M 11 1:27.641 1.99422  1GT3P. MULACEK / A. LAZZARO

3 4:04.399 200.757:42.968Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports27 M 11 1:42.197 14.55623  1LMP3P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS

11 3:56.343 207.657:43.438Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 11 1:42.667 0.47024  1LMP3G. GRIST / R. HODES

11 3:56.797 207.257:43.520Norma M30 - NissanGraff72 M 11 1:42.749 0.08225  1LMP3C. DENIS / N. BIHEL

10 4:00.484 204.057:48.435Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 11 1:47.664 4.91526  1GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

3 4:00.830 203.757:54.142Aston Martin Vantage GT3TF Sport97 M 11 1:53.371 5.70727  1GT3F. HAIGH / T. GAMBLE

2 3:55.213 208.557:58.448Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24 M 11 1:57.677 4.30628  1LMP3N. HUSAIN / W. BOYD

10 4:12.381 194.458:01.535Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 11 2:00.764 3.08729  1LMP3S. PHILIPPS / P. BOURGOIS

3 3:55.996 207.958:11.607Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 11 2:10.836 10.07230  1LMP3J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL

3 3:56.474 207.458:18.602Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing18 M 11 2:17.831 6.99531  1LMP3N. YAMANAKA / J. LITTLEJOHN

3 3:58.986 205.358:19.729Ligier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43 M 11 2:18.958 1.12732  1LMP3M. MARKUSSEN / J. FRID

3 4:00.679 203.858:19.836Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 11 2:19.065 0.10733  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

3 4:10.545 195.858:27.996Norma M30 - NissanCD Sport60 M 11 2:27.225 8.16034  1LMP3N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN

3 4:06.560 199.059:37.195Mercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7 M 11 3:36.4241:09.19935  1GT3R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA

3 4:09.114 196.959:37.227Ligier JS P3 - NissanDKR Engineering29 M 11 3:36.456 0.03236  1LMP3R. KAMPHUES / B. HERBER

9 4:00.750 203.859:48.066Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 11 3:47.295 10.83937  2GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

3 3:59.019 205.259:58.523Ligier JS P3 - NissanViper Niza Racing65 M 11 3:57.752 10.45738  1LMP3D. KHOO / D. ANG

10 4:15.687 191.91:00:10.288Ligier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84 M 11 4:09.517 11.76539  1INNOVATIVE CARS. BEN MOUSSA / A. TAKUMA / N. BAILLY

3 4:00.436 204.056:20.001Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 M 10 1 Lap 1 Lap40  1LMP3M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON

3 4:20.622 188.256:21.643Bentley GT3Team Africa95 M 10 1 Lap 1.64241  1GT3G. MILLS / J. LAMMERS

8 4:07.085 198.557:30.594Norma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 10 1 Lap1:08.95142  2LMP3N. MÉLIN / D. HAUSER

2 3:59.699 204.658:30.052Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 10 1 Lap 59.45843  2LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

3 4:04.289 200.847:54.075Mercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35 M 8 3 Laps 2 Laps44  2GT3M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI

  Not classified
3 4:11.035 195.436:20.149Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race52 M 6  1GT3F. PIOVANETTI / O. NEGRI JR.

3 4:10.582 195.818:14.895Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14 M 4  0LMP3C. OLSEN / M. MAYALL

2 4:00.335 204.18:07.298Norma M 30 - NissanGraff9 M 2  0LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

10:31.672Ligier JS P3 - NissanMonza Garage69 M 2  2LMP3A. YVON / M. DANNIELOU

  Disqualified
3 3:58.135 206.052:59.864Aston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99 M 10  1GT3A. HOWARD / R. GUNN

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Scott ANDREWS 213.8 KphLMP3 3:49.43116/06/2018

Piergiusep PERAZZINI 208.0 KphGT3 3:55.86714/06/2018

Aoki TAKUMA 192.3 KphINNOVATIV 4:15.12213/06/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Scott ANDREWS 3:49.431 213.8 Kph16/06/2018

GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 3:56.101 207.8 Kph14/06/2018

INNOVATIV Aoki TAKUMA 4:15.687 191.9 Kph13/06/2019
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Race 1
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

35 SECONDS PENALTY TO CARS Nº 97 AND 8 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 17 AND 21
43 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 29 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 18
70 SECONDS PENALTY TO CARS Nº 90-50-24-22-72-23-18-7 & 65 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº19-20-22-23-24-26-27-28 & 29
100 SECONDS PENALTY TO CARS Nº 43 AND 84 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 25 AND 30
CAR Nº 99 DISQUALIFIED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 31

Published at: ........................................
21.17 ºCTrack Temp: 25.56 ºC Air Temp:

Stewards Timekeeper
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Race 1
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP3 Fastest Lap by HÖRR Laurents: 3:51.150 (Lap 11, 212.2 Kph)

10 3:51.783 211.656:00.771Norma M 30 - NissanGraff39 M 111  1LMP3A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ

10 3:51.464 211.956:05.286Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 M 11 4.515 4.5152  1LMP3M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI

10 3:52.613 210.956:11.697Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2 M 11 10.926 6.4113  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

11 3:51.748 211.756:21.299Norma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 11 20.528 9.6024  2LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

3 3:52.777 210.756:32.792Norma M30 - NissanM Racing19 M 11 32.021 11.4935  1LMP3L. MILLARA / Y. EHRLACHER

11 3:51.150 212.256:33.581Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 11 32.810 0.7896  2LMP3F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR

11 3:54.696 209.056:42.214Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 11 41.443 8.6337  1LMP3K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF

11 3:55.613 208.256:47.540Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport15 M 11 46.769 5.3268  1LMP3M. MORTENSEN / F. HUNT

10 3:58.690 205.557:06.645Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 M 11 1:05.874 19.1059  1LMP3C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO

3 3:59.527 204.857:17.708Norma M 30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20 M 11 1:16.937 11.06310  1LMP3M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER

10 4:04.398 200.757:21.906Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 M 11 1:21.135 4.19811  1LMP3A. COIGNY / R. CARTON

3 4:01.783 202.957:22.464Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff91 M 11 1:21.693 0.55812  1LMP3S. PAGE / M. KAISER

11 4:01.730 202.957:22.738Norma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing17 M 11 1:21.967 0.27413  1LMP3B. GRIMES / I. DUNBAR

3 4:04.399 200.757:42.968Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports27 M 11 1:42.197 20.23014  1LMP3P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS

11 3:56.343 207.657:43.438Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 11 1:42.667 0.47015  1LMP3G. GRIST / R. HODES

11 3:56.797 207.257:43.520Norma M30 - NissanGraff72 M 11 1:42.749 0.08216  1LMP3C. DENIS / N. BIHEL

2 3:55.213 208.557:58.448Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24 M 11 1:57.677 14.92817  1LMP3N. HUSAIN / W. BOYD

10 4:12.381 194.458:01.535Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 11 2:00.764 3.08718  1LMP3S. PHILIPPS / P. BOURGOIS

3 3:55.996 207.958:11.607Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 11 2:10.836 10.07219  1LMP3J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL

3 3:56.474 207.458:18.602Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing18 M 11 2:17.831 6.99520  1LMP3N. YAMANAKA / J. LITTLEJOHN

3 3:58.986 205.358:19.729Ligier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43 M 11 2:18.958 1.12721  1LMP3M. MARKUSSEN / J. FRID

3 4:00.679 203.858:19.836Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 11 2:19.065 0.10722  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

3 4:10.545 195.858:27.996Norma M30 - NissanCD Sport60 M 11 2:27.225 8.16023  1LMP3N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN

3 4:09.114 196.959:37.227Ligier JS P3 - NissanDKR Engineering29 M 11 3:36.4561:09.23124  1LMP3R. KAMPHUES / B. HERBER

3 3:59.019 205.259:58.523Ligier JS P3 - NissanViper Niza Racing65 M 11 3:57.752 21.29625  1LMP3D. KHOO / D. ANG

3 4:00.436 204.056:20.001Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 M 10 1 Lap 1 Lap26  1LMP3M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON

8 4:07.085 198.557:30.594Norma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 10 1 Lap1:10.59327  2LMP3N. MÉLIN / D. HAUSER

2 3:59.699 204.658:30.052Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 10 1 Lap 59.45828  2LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

  Not classified
3 4:10.582 195.818:14.895Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14 M 4  0LMP3C. OLSEN / M. MAYALL

2 4:00.335 204.18:07.298Norma M 30 - NissanGraff9 M 2  0LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

10:31.672Ligier JS P3 - NissanMonza Garage69 M 2  2LMP3A. YVON / M. DANNIELOU

GT3 Fastest Lap by MAC Mikkel: 3:57.419 (Lap 11, 206.6 Kph)

11 3:57.419 206.656:50.426Ferrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71 M 111  1GT3M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE

3 4:00.258 204.257:06.032Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance40 M 11 15.606 15.6062  1GT3V. PIERBURG / T. ONSLOW-COLE

10 4:02.231 202.557:06.311Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 M 11 15.885 0.2793  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

11 4:00.881 203.657:09.702Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing82 M 11 19.276 3.3914  1GT3P. MULACEK / P. KAFFER

10 4:03.262 201.657:22.578Lamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83 M 11 32.152 12.8765  1GT3C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE

10 4:01.022 203.557:23.096Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race53 M 11 32.670 0.5186  1GT3K. LENTOUDIS / R. AGUAS

3 4:00.754 203.757:26.009Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54 M 11 35.583 2.9137  1GT3D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER

9 4:05.668 199.757:26.418Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 11 35.992 0.4098  1GT3P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI

10 4:03.088 201.857:28.412Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing62 M 11 37.986 1.9949  1GT3P. MULACEK / A. LAZZARO

10 4:00.484 204.057:48.435Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 11 58.009 20.02310  1GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

3 4:00.830 203.757:54.142Aston Martin Vantage GT3TF Sport97 M 11 1:03.716 5.70711  1GT3F. HAIGH / T. GAMBLE

3 4:06.560 199.059:37.195Mercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7 M 11 2:46.7691:43.05312  1GT3R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA

9 4:00.750 203.859:48.066Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 11 2:57.640 10.87113  2GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

3 4:20.622 188.256:21.643Bentley GT3Team Africa95 M 10 1 Lap 1 Lap14  1GT3G. MILLS / J. LAMMERS

3 4:04.289 200.847:54.075Mercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35 M 8 3 Laps 2 Laps15  2GT3M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI

  Not classified
3 4:11.035 195.436:20.149Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race52 M 6  1GT3F. PIOVANETTI / O. NEGRI JR.

  Disqualified
3 3:58.135 206.052:59.864Aston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99 M 10  1GT3A. HOWARD / R. GUNN

INNOVATIVE CAR Fastest Lap by TAKUMA Aoki: 4:15.687 (Lap 10, 191.9 Kph)

10 4:15.687 191.91:00:10.288Ligier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84 M 111  1INNOVATIVE CARS. BEN MOUSSA / A. TAKUMA / N. BAILLY

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Scott ANDREWS 213.8 KphLMP3 3:49.43116/06/2018

Piergiusep PERAZZINI 208.0 KphGT3 3:55.86714/06/2018

Aoki TAKUMA 192.3 KphINNOVATIV 4:15.12213/06/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Scott ANDREWS 3:49.431 213.8 Kph16/06/2018

GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 3:56.101 207.8 Kph14/06/2018

INNOVATIV Aoki TAKUMA 4:15.687 191.9 Kph13/06/2019
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Race 1
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

35 SECONDS PENALTY TO CARS Nº 97 AND 8 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 17 AND 21
43 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 29 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 18
70 SECONDS PENALTY TO CARS Nº 90-50-24-22-72-23-18-7 & 65 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº19-20-22-23-24-26-27-28 & 29
100 SECONDS PENALTY TO CARS Nº 43 AND 84 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 25 AND 30
CAR Nº 99 DISQUALIFIED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 31
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Stewards Timekeeper
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